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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF WORKING EXPENSES ON PRINCIPAL RAIL­
WAYS IN CANADA, 1897. 

RAILWAYS. 

Main­
tenance of 

Lines 
and Build­
ings, &c. 

Alberta Railway and Coal Co 
Bay of Quinte Railway and Naviga­

tion Co 
Canada Atlantic 
Ottawa, Arnprior and Parry Sound.. 
Canada Eastern 
Canada Southern 
Calgary and Edmonton 
Canadian Pacific System 
Central Ontario 
Cumberland Railway and Coal Co . . . 
Dominion Atlantic 
Drummond County 
Erie and Huron 
Esquimalt and Nanaimo 
Grand Trunk System 
Kaslo and Slocan 
Kingston and Pembroke 
Lake Erie and Detroit River 
Manitoba and North-western 
Massawippi Valley 
Montreal and Atlantic 
Montreal and Vermont Junction . . . 
Nelson and Fort Sheppard 
Northern Pacific and Manitoba.. . . 
Qu'Appelle, Long Lake and Saskatch­

ewan 
Quebec and Lake St. John 
Quebec Central. . . . 
St. Lawrence and Adirondack 
Sydney and Louisburg 
Toronto, Hamilton and Buffalo 
Temiscouata 
Other lines 

Total. 

Government railways— 
Intercolonial 
Prince Edward Island. 

Total 

Totals for Canada. 

8,531 

19,180 
70,769 
58,589 
21,057 

539,919 
24,874 

2,702,054 
30,993 
14,137 

134,014 
16,718 
19,954 
72,195 

2,089,219 
19,323 
30,539 
31,132 
92,200 
22,997 
77,538 
18,440 
27,367 

144,086 

18,837 
47,170 
63,428 
14,058 
21,324 
48,841 
19,897 

355,233 

Working 
and 

Repairs. 

6,874,613 

624,454 
102,344 

726,798 

7,601,411 

16,091 

35,605 
201,306 
91,460 
39,734 

946,591 
21,372 

4,532,661 
22,885 
20,427 

116,348 
23,236 
30,993 
35,870 

4,978,582 
11,972 
33,700 
50,246 
80,881 
54,476 

138,905 
64,893 
13,677 
95,964 

19,315 
69,504 
99,663 
30,351 
45,757 
44,326 
21,195 

415,457 

General 
Working 
Expenses. 

12,403,443 

1,448,295 
78,420 

1,526,715 

13,930,158 

60,162 

26,577 
203,258 
76,258 
22,403 

1,405,099 
18,569 

4,964,277 
20,460 
15,348 

112,124 
24,915 
31,536 

188,642 
4,295,768 

20,100 
37,422 
52,742 
68,088 
42,581 

112,262 
23,151 
13,719 
84,112 

10,384 
72,562 

118,990 
40,263 
87,509 
49,945 
17,378 

407,547 

12,724,151 

853,220 
59,726 

912,946 

13,637,097 

Total 
Expenses. 

84,784 

81,362 
475,333 
226,307 
83,194 

2,891,609 
64,815 

12,198,992 
74,338 
49,912 

362,486 
64,869 
82,483 

296,707 
11,363,569 

51,395 
101,661 
134,120 
241,169 
120,054 
328,705 
106,484 
54,763 

324,162 

48,536 
189,236 
282,081 
84,672 

154,590 
143,112 
58,470 

1,178,237 

32,002,207 

2,925,969 
240,490 

3,166,459 

35,168,666 

The following table is a general statement of the gross and net in­
come of the railways of Canada during twelve years :— 


