SUMMARY STATEMENT OF WORKING EXPENSES ON PRINCIPAL RAIL-WAYS IN CANADA, 1897.

Railways,	Main- tenance of Lines and Build- ings, &c.	Working and Repairs.	General Working Expenses.	Total Expenses.	Ex- penses per Train Mile.
	8	\$	\$	\$	cts.
Alberta Railway and Coal Co	8,531	16,091	60,162	84,784	256 · 41
Bay of Quinte Railway and Naviga-	19,180	35,605	0¢ 555	01 906	60:92
tion Co	70.769	201,306	26,577 $203,258$	81,362 475,333	90 52
Ottawa, Amprior and Parry Sound.	58,589	91,460		226,307	62.21
Canada Eastern	21,057	39,734	22,403	83.194	39.11
Canada Southern	539,919		1,405,099	2,891,609	82.44
Calgary and Edmonton	24,874		18,569	64,815	
Canadian Pacific System	2,702,054	4,532,661	4,964,277	12,198,992	86.14
Central Ontario	30,993	22,885	20,460	74,338	72.58
Cumberland Railway and Coal Co	14,137	20,427	15,348	49.912	74.89
Dominion Atlantic	134,014	116,348	112,124	362,486	74 47
Drummond County	16,718	23,236	24,915		68.50
Erie and Huron	19,954		31.536		58.51
Esquimalt and Nanaimo	72,195	35,870		296,707	218 33
Grand Trunk System.	2.089,219		4,295,768	11,363,569	69 66
Kaslo and Slocan	19,323	11,972	20,100	51,395	157 30
Kingston and Pembroke	30,539	33,700	37,422	101,661	75.99
Lake Erie and Detroit River	31,132	50,246	52,742	134,120	59 56
Manitoba and North-western	92,200		68,088	241,169	202.92
Massawippi Valley	22,997	54,476	42.581	120,054	67 67
Montreal and Atlantic	77.538	138,905	112,262		
Montreal and Vermont Junction	18,440	64,893	23,151	106,484	62:40
Nelson and Fort Sheppard	27,367	13,677	13,719	54,763	94 93
Northern Pacific and Manitoba	144,086				154.49
Qu'Appelle, Long Lake and Saskatch-		,	i,		
ewan.	18,837	19,315	10,384	48,536	88 67
Quebec and Lake St. John	47,170	69,504	72,562	189,236	95 29
Quebec Central	63,428	99,663		282,031	67.95
St. Lawrence and Adirondack	14,058	30,351	40,263	84,672	53.19
Sydney and Louisburg	21,324	45,757	87,509	154,590	117:44
Toronto, Hamilton and Buffalo	48,841	44,326	49,945	143,112	85.77
Temisconata	19,897	21,195			62.96
Other lines	355,233	415,457	407,547	1,178,237	46.14
Total	6,874,613	12,403,443	12,724,151	32,002,207	76.77
Government railways-					
Intercolonial	624,454	1,448,295	853,220	2,925,969	76.14
Prince Edward Island	102,344	78,420			96.07
Total	726,798	1,526,715	912,946	3,166,459	77.37
Totals for Canada	7,601,411	13,930,158	13,637,097	35,168,666	76.82

The following table is a general statement of the gross and net income of the railways of Canada during twelve years:—